Wiring Diagram Index
(Ignition)
This chart is designed to direct the technician to the
appropriate Ignition Harness Wiring Diagram. Select
the snowmobile model from the chart to determine the
correct diagram.
Cick on orange text to view diagram.
Wiring Diagram Index

(Ignition)
This chart is designed to direct the technician to the
appropriate Ignition Harness Wiring Diagram. Select
the snowmobile model from the chart to determine the
correct diagram.
Wiring Diagram Index
(Main and Hood)
This chart is designed to direct the technician to the
appropriate Main Harness Wiring Diagram and Hood
Harness Wiring Diagram. Select the snowmobile from
the chart to determine the correct diagram.
Snowmobile Models Ignition Harness
Bearcat W/T B
Mountain Cat 500 H
Mountain Cat 570 A
Mountain Cat 600 EFI/600 EFI LE G
Mountain Cat 800/800 LE I
Mountain Cat 800 EFI/800 EFI LE K
Mountain Cat 1000 E
Pantera 550 B
Pantera 600 EFI G
Pantera 800 EFI K

(Main and Hood)
This chart is designed to direct the technician to the
appropriate Main Harness Wiring Diagram and Hood
Harness Wiring Diagram. Select the snowmobile from
the chart to determine the correct diagram.
Snowmobile Models Ignition Harness
Bearcat 570 A
Bearcat W/T O
Firecat 500/500 Sno Pro B
Firecat 600/600 Sno Pro E
Firecat 600 EFI (EB) N
Firecat 600 EFI EXT  L
Firecat 600 EFI/600 EFI Sno Pro L
Firecat 700/700 Sno Pro E
Firecat 700 EFI EXT L
Firecat 700 EFI/700 EFI Sno Pro L
King Cat 900 I
Mountain Cat 570 A
Mountain Cat 600 EFI G
Mountain Cat 900 I

M6 N
M7 N
Pantera 550 O
Pantera 600 EFI G
Panther 370 D
Panther 570 A
Sabercat 500/500 LX C/H
Sabercat 600 EFI EXT J
Sabercat 600 EFI/600 EFI LX K/J
Sabercat 700 EFI/700 EFI LX K/J
Sabercat 700 EFI EXT J
Z 370/370 LX D
Z 440 LX D
Z 570/570 LX A
ZR 900/900 Sno Pro I
ZR 900 EFI/900 EFI Sno Pro TBA
T-660 Touring P
T-600 Turbo Touring/Trail Q
T-660 Turbo ST/ST (EB) Q
Snowmobile Models Main

Crossfire 600 EFI/600 EFI Sno Pro I p. 9 I p. 9 II p. 39 * *
Crossfire 700 EFI/700 EFI Sno Pro O p. 15 O p. 15 II p. 39 * *
Firecat 500/500 Sno Pro B p. 2 B p. 2 III p. 40 * *
Firecat 600 EFI r L p. 12 L p. 12 III p. 40 * *
Firecat 600 EFI/600 EFI Sno Pro N p. 14 N p.14 III p. 40 * *
Firecat 700/700 Sno Pro E p. 5 E p. 5 III p. 40 * *
Firecat 700 EFI r Q p. 17 Q p. 17 III p. 40 * *
Firecat 700 EFI/700 EFI Sno Pro M p. 13 M p. 13 III p. 40 * *
King Cat 900 EFI G p. 7 W p. 28 V p. 42 * *
M5 EFI F p. 6 F p. 6 VI p. 43 * *
M6 EFI I p. 9 I p. 9 VI p. 43 * *
M7 EFI O p. 15 O p. 15 VI p. 43 * *
M7 P p. 16 P p. 16 VI p. 43 * *
Panther 370 r D** p. 4 U p. 26 I p. 38 * *
Panther 570 A p. 1 V p. 27 IV p. 41 * *
Sabercat 500 EFI/500 EFI LX C/H p. 3/8 C/H p. 3/8 IV p. 41 * *
Sabercat 600 EFI LX J p. 10 J p. 10 IV p. 41 * *
Sabercat 700 EFI LX/700 EFI EXT R p. 18 R p. 18 IV p. 41 * *
Z 370/370 LX D** p. 4 A/S p. 21/24 I p. 38 * *
Z 440 LX D** p. 4 T p. 25 I p. 38 * *